

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18890/2012

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel who appeared in person on behalf of the respondents granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

Notice has not been issued as ordered since petitioner-in-person has not remitted process fee and spare copy of the pleadings. Cure the defects within two weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 1.5.2013.

|s | | | (SUNIL THOMAS) | |
|Registrar |