

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18890/2012

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report ))

Date: 01/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Rajora,Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner-in-person is present.

Respondent No. 1 has been served and Vakalatnama filed. Respondent No. 3 has been served. No appearance for respondent No.3. Respondent No. 2 is still awaited. It is seen that respondent No.2 is a Director, incharge of respondent No.1 authority. The counsel who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent 1 is directed to verify and confirm within four weeks as to whether he proposes to appear for respondent No.2 also. Respondent No. 1 may file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 8.7.2013.

|  
|s

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|