

ä

ITEM NO.117

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18890/2012

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. In the light of the letter dated 7.5.2013 filed by Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, advocate stating that Vakalatnama of respondent No. 1 may be treated on behalf of respondent No. 2 and 3 also. The counter affidavit filed by the above counsel is reported to be defective. Cure the defects within two weeks.
List the matter on 6.8.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|